## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK BY-LAW NUMBER 9719-24

A by-law to amend By-law Number 4975-74, a by-law to provide for the naming of certain highways within the City of Woodstock.

**WHEREAS** the Councils of local municipalities are authorized to pass by-laws pursuant to the provisions of Section 31 (2) of Chapter 25 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, and amendments thereto, to provide for the establishment of highways;

**AND WHEREAS** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock deems it advisable to amend the naming of certain highways as outlined in By-law number 4975-74;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

**1.** That the naming of Clarke Street in By-law 4974-74 is herby amended to name the following lands or parts of highways as follows:

Highway Name FIRSTLY: PT LT 3 PL 495; PT LT 6, 2 PL 495 AS IN A7449, Clarke Street South PT 1, 41R4774, PT 1, 41R4470 PT 5 & 6, 41R2667; SECONDLY, PT LT 6 PL 495 PT 1 & 2, 41R2667 Being Clarke St; S/T 364343, WK48724; City of Woodstock FIRSTLY: PART Clarke Street PLAN 174; PART LOTS 7, 8 Clarke Street AND 9 PLAN 174 PART 1, 41R179; SECONDLY: PART LOT 59 PLAN 174; PART LOT 60 PLAN 174 PART 3, 41R6191 Being Clarke Street Between Dundas Street and Warwick Street; THIRDLY: PART OF LOT 14, PLAN 174, PART 5, 41R10336; City Of Woodstock FIRSTLY: Clarke Street PLAN 174; PART LOT 17-18 PLAN 570 AS IN B22724; Being Clarke Street Between Devonshire Clarke Street Av & Warwick St; Woodstock; SECONDLY: PART LOT 1 PLAN 570, PART 3, 41R-8904; City Of Woodstock

**2.** That the aforementioned lands or parts of highways described in paragraph 1 above be dedicated as streets in the City of Woodstock.

READ a first and second time this 7th day of November 2024.

READ a third time and finally passed this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

	Mayor – Jerry Acchione
_	Clerk – Amelia Humphries